
Bangle & Bracelet Size guide

Open Bangles & Bracelets

Still Need Help? Please call 01274370898 or email us at customerservice@thegoldshop.net

1. Cut a strip of paper, roughly the thickness of the desired bangle.
2. Wrap the strip of paper around your wrist and mark with a pen where they overlap.
3. Measure the paper for the legnth and then choose your available size. 

Closed Bangles
1. Cut a strip of paper, roughly the thickness of the desired bangle.
2. Wrap the strip of paper around the widest part of your hand and mark with a pen where they overlap.
3. Measure the paper and using the conversion chart below, find your size.     

Please note - Bracelets are measured in inches, and usually go up in increments of a 1/4” or 1/2”. 
Your wrist measurement can be smaller than the bracelet size, so round up to the nearest 1/4” or 1/2”  as the bracelet 
should fit comfortably around your wrist.  

Measurement MM Measurement Inches Bangle Size

Baby / Infant

Childrens

Small Maidens

Large Maiden

Measurement MM Measurement Inches

5”

5.5”

6”

6.5”

7”

7.5”

8”

8.5”

9”

9.5”

10”

127mm

139.7mm

152.4mm

165.1mm

177.8mm

190.5mm

203.2mm

215.9mm

228.6mm

241.3mm

254mm

Expandable Baby / InfantClosed 150mm / Open170mm

150mm

180mm

200mm

Maiden

Ladies210mm

190mm

152.4mm

Closed 5.9” / Open 6.6”

5.9”

6”

Approx 7”

Approx 7.5”

Approx 7.9”

Approx 8.6”


