

## Bangle & Bracelet Size guide

## **Closed Bangles**

- 1. Cut a strip of paper, roughly the thickness of the desired bangle.
- 2. Wrap the strip of paper around the widest part of your hand and mark with a pen where they overlap.
- $3. \quad \mbox{Measure the paper and using the conversion chart below, find your size.}$

Measurement MM	Measurement Inches	Bangle Size
Closed 150mm / Open170mm	Closed 5.9" / Open 6.6"	Expandable Baby / Infant
150mm	5.9"	Baby / Infant
152.4mm	6"	Childrens
180mm	Approx 7"	Small Maidens
190mm	Approx 7.5"	Maiden
200mm	Approx 7.9"	Large Maiden
210mm	Approx 8.6"	Ladies

## **Open Bangles & Bracelets**

- 1. Cut a strip of paper, roughly the thickness of the desired bangle.
- 2. Wrap the strip of paper around your wrist and mark with a pen where they overlap.
- 3. Measure the paper for the legnth and then choose your available size.

**Please note** - Bracelets are measured in inches, and usually go up in increments of a 1/4" or 1/2". Your wrist measurement can be smaller than the bracelet size, so round up to the nearest 1/4" or 1/2" as the bracelet should fit comfortably around your wrist.

Measurement MM	Measurement Inches
127mm	5"
139.7mm	5.5"
152.4mm	6"
165.1mm	6.5"
177.8mm	7"
190.5mm	7.5"
203.2mm	8"
215.9mm	8.5"
228.6mm	9"
241.3mm	9.5"
254mm	10"

Still Need Help? Please call 01274370898 or email us at customerservice@thegoldshop.net